Wiltshire Council

~————_ Where everybody matters

AGENDA SUPPLEMENT (1)

Meeting: Southern Area Licensing Sub Committee

Place: Alamein Suite - City Hall, Malthouse Lane, Salisbury, SP2 7TU
Date: Friday 31 May 2019
Time: 9.30 am

The Agenda for the above meeting was published on 22" May. Additional
documents are now available and are attached to this Agenda Supplement.

Please direct any enquiries on this Agenda to Lisa Moore 01722434560
lisa.moore@wiltshire.gov.uk, of Democratic Services, County Hall, Bythesea Road,
Trowbridge, direct line 01722 434560 or email lisa.moore @wiltshire.gov.uk

Press enquiries to Communications on direct lines (01225)713114/713115.

This Agenda and all the documents referred to within it are available on the Council’s
website at www.wiltshire.gov.uk
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Agenda Iltem 6e

From: Thurman-Newell, Susan

To: Hould, Hannah

Subject: At Home - Variation - Blue Notice
Hi Hannah,

| attended At Home at 1845hrs this evening, in company with PC Billington and checked for the
Blue Notice, which neither of us could locate.

Later whilst speaking to Louella Adamson (DPS) on the phone, together with the Bar Manager
on duty, Jessica Clark, the Blue Notice was identified as being in the window beside the door, but
at the very top of the window, i.e. at ceiling level, where it was completely impossible to identify
or read.

| told Louella that | was requiring the Bar Manager, Jessica Clark, to relocate it to an eyelevel
position beside the door, where members of the public can see it & read it.

Louella stated to me that you were aware of where it was placed and were happy with the
position.

| advised her that | considered that statement to be incorrect and that | was aware she had sent
a photograph of the Blue Notice, but it was not at all clear where it was positioned. | reiterated
that the whole point is that members of the public can read the Notice.

Regards
Sue

Mrs. S. Thurman-Newell

Licensing Officer

Wiltshire Police, Salisbury Police Station, Bourne Hill, Salisbury, SP1 3SN
Dial 101 Extension: 37742

Direct Dial: 01380 861742

Mobile:

Email: Susan.Thurman-Newell@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk
Web: www.wiltshire.police.uk
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Documents to be relied on by Wiltshire Police

Review Hearing of Premise Licence
@Home, Bridge Street, Salisbury
In the presence of
Wiltshire Licensing Sub Committee

31° May 2019
City Hall, Salisbury

WILTSHIRE POLICE HEARING DOCUMENTS

Review of Premise Licence - @Home, Salisbury
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Wiltshire Police Review Application Document dated 5™ April 2019

Report by Ms A.J. Newbery, Designated Premise Supervisor, The
Chapel, Milford Street, Salisbury

Objection to Temporary Event Notice Application for @Home for 3™ &
4™ May 2019

Report by A Milton, Senior City Ranger, Salisbury BID regarding visit
made on 8" May 2019

Wetherspoon’s Duty Manager Statement for 1% March 2019

At Home - Variation & Incident email chain, for period 8" — 13" March
2019

At Home - Licensing Meeting email - 9/3/2019 at Bourne Hill Police
Station

At Home - Irresponsible Promotion - Facebook Snapshot

At Home — Variation Blue Notice - email
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From: Louella Adamson

To: Thurman-Newell, Susan
Subject: Re: At Home - Variation & Incident 2/3
Date: 13 March 2019 12:14:35

I bought a new device and the cctv is at bourne hill like you asked. I'm
sorry you haven’t been able to get in touch. I do live remotely in the
country so signal can be an issue, | have no WiFi or broadband just to
give an indication of how rural! I’m not reluctant I’'m just busy.

Kind Regards

Louella Adamson
Top Dog
@home Salisbury Itd

athomesalisbury.com
fb @homesalisbury ig home_salisbury t @home_salisbury

On 13/03/2019 11:33, Thurman-Newell, Susan wrote:

> Hello Louella,

>

> | have tried ringing you twice this morning, please will you contact
> me on either of the numbers below, to clarify the current status of

> the CCTV, because I understand you have indicted to PC. Billington
> that the CCTV has been downloaded onto a USB stick and he is attending
> to collect it from you today. This is in contradiction to your email

> below.

>

> I am seriously concerned that you are not answering my calls or

> calling me back within a reasonable period of time. This was also the
> case with my calls to you on Friday 8/3 and Saturday 9/3 and also my
> email sent to you on Friday 8/3.

>

> As a DPS you have a responsibility to be contactable and this

> reluctance to communicate with me, is giving me further cause for

> concern in relation to your Variation application.

>

> Thanking you in anticipation of your prompt communication.

>

> SUSAN THURMAN-NEWELL

>

> LICENSING OFFICER

>

> WILTSHIRE POLICE

>

> EXTENSION: 37742

>

> DIRECT DIAL: 01380 861742

>
- vosiL: I
>

> FROM: Louella Adamson -@homesalisbury.com>

> SENT: 12 March 2019 16:39

> TO: Thurman-Newell, Susan

> <Susan.Thurman-Newell@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk>

> SUBJECT: Re: Licensing Meeting - 9/3/2019 at Bourne Hill Police
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> Station

>

> Hi Susan,

>

> I have taken 1 usb and 2 hard drives into @home and nothing will load

> onto them. Could you advice me how you normally receive cctv

> information? On what sort of device? None of mine are working and it

> is an old system so wifi or electronic google drive transfers are out

> of the question. You are more than welcome to come in and view the

> cctv from that evening. My lawyer and I watched it together today.

>

> Who reported this and what has been said? We cannot see evidence of

> serving a drunk person, the mother doesn't appear drunk and at no time

> do we feel the children were at risk or at harm. From the police

> officers tone on the phone I feel I am out of the picture with the

> story you've been given it seems to be getting a lot of attention for

> something that really wasn't. What ever happened after they left my

> place is not my responsibility. We did what we could to ensure the

> woman was safe and had a place to sleep, hence the later closing.

> Is this an investigation of the woman and her parenting skills or is

> this a fishing exercise to object my variation? I feel very much the

> power is coming from Weatherspoons who also called Amanda Newberry and
> told them I had social services in my building, which was a fictional

> story as that never happened and the CCTV evidences that.

>

> oo

>

> Kind Regards

>

> Louella Adamson

> Top Dog

> (@home Salisbury Itd

>
> athomesalisbury.com

> fb @homesalisbury ig home_salisbury t @home _salisbury

>

> On 08/03/2019 20:11, Thurman-Newell, Susan wrote:

>

>> Hello Louella,

>>

>> T have left messages on your mobile yesterday & again this evening,
>> offering you the choice of either this evening or tomorrow evening
>> (Sat), to meet with me at Bourne Hill Police Station. Unfortunately
>> you have not made contact with me to arrange a meeting.

>>

>> As I have indicated I need to meet with you to discuss the

>> circumstances of the Incident linked to At Home, which was reported
>> to police shortly after midnight on the 2nd March.

>>

>> This is a significant Incident, therefore, because you have not made
>> contact with me, I am requesting that you attend Bourne Hill Police
>> Station tomorrow evening at 1700hrs, which will then leave you free
>> for the main trading part of the evening in At Home. As you have
>> previously advised me that you are always present for the busy

>> weekend trading, meeting with me at 1700hrs should be reasonably
>> convenient for you.

>>

>>T advised you in my mobile message yesterday, that the officer who
>> dealt with the Incident will be on duty & I would like him to be

>> present in the meeting, to enable you to understand the Incident in
>> more depth & for us to reach an understanding, going forward.
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>>
>> As the front office will be closed tomorrow please call me on the

>> landline or mobile listed below, on your arrival, & I will let you

>> into the building.

>>

>> Thanking you in anticipation of your attendance.

>>

>>MRS. S. THURMAN-NEWELL

>>

>> LICENSING OFFICER

>>

>> WILTSHIRE POLICE, SALISBURY POLICE STATION, BOURNE HILL, SALISBURY,
>>SP1 3SN

>>

>> Dial 101 EXTENSION: 37742

>>

>> DIRECT DIAL: 01380 861742

>>

- vios1v: I
>>

>> EMAIL: Susan.Thurman-Newell@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

>>

>> WEB: www.wiltshire.police.uk [1]

>>

>>

>k sk sk sk sk sk ok sk stk sk sk sk st sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk st sk sk sk sk st sk sk stk skeoske sk stk sk skeosk stk sk stk stk sk stk skokok sokokoskok sokok ok skok

>>

>>

>> THIS MESSAGE CONTAINS INFORMATION FROM WILTSHIRE POLICE WHICH MAY BE
>>LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. THE INFORMATION IS INTENDED FOR
>> THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL(S) OR ORGANISATION(S) NAMED ABOVE. ANY

>> OPINIONS EXPRESSED MAY BE THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL SENDER AND NOT
>>NECESSARILY THOSE OF WILTSHIRE POLICE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED

>> RECIPIENT, BE AWARE THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR
>>USE OF THE CONTENTS OF THE INFORMATION IS PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE
>>RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE ON 101
>> OR +44 1380 826614 IF DIALLING FROM OVERSEAS OR ALTERNATIVELY VIA
>>THE WILTSHIRE POLICE WEBSITE IMMEDIATELY. PLEASE THEN DELETE THIS
>>EMAIL AND DESTROY ANY COPIES OF IT. ALL COMMUNICATIONS, INCLUDING

>> TELEPHONE CALLS AND ELECTRONIC MESSAGES TO AND FROM WILTSHIRE POLICE
>>MAY BE SUBJECT TO MONITORING. REPLIES TO THIS EMAIL MAY BE SEEN BY
>>EMPLOYEES OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT. ALTHOUGH THE SENDER HAS
>>TAKEN STEPS TO PROTECT THE MATERIAL SENT, THERE IS NO GUARANTEE THAT
>>THE COMMUNICATIONS WILL BE VIRUS-FREE.

>>

>>
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>

>

> This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud

> service.

> For more information please visit http:/www.symanteccloud.com

>
>
>

> Links:

> [1] http://www.wiltshire.police.uk/

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
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